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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 SIYA FATHIMA  P P ABDUL SALEEM  P P 
(FTHR)

PAYYAPARAMBIL, 
ESTATEMUKKU, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

2 12/01/2026 FIROS RAHMAN RIYAS (FTHR) KARAPARAMBIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

3 12/01/2026 Ayisha Hanna N Abdul Saleem (FTHR) Karimpapoil, Poonath, 
Avitanallur, Poonath, 

673614, Balussery

  

4 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS PAREETH K P (FTHR) ETHANGOTH, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

5 12/01/2026 SAHLA P SUBAIDA K (MTHR) PADIKKAL, 
POONATH, 

AVITANALLUR, 
POONATH, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

6 12/01/2026 Sanal Thomas Merykutty (MTHR) 202, Cherukad, 
Kayanna, Cherukad, 
673527, Koyilandy

  

7 12/01/2026 MINI THOMAS Thomas Michael 
(HSBN)

Areeparampil, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

8 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K

SAITHU (FTHR) KIZHAKKEDATH, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

9 12/01/2026 RAVEENDRAN N K GOPALAN (FTHR) EDAPPARAMBATH 
THIYYAKKANDY 

MEETHAL, ATHANI, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

10 12/01/2026 NASIH RIFAD K M BASHEER K M (FTHR) JUGNOO, 
MANNANKAVU, 
NADUVANNUR, 
MANNANKAVU, 

673614, BALUSSERY

  

11 12/01/2026 RAMADAS K RAJANI (WIFE) KURUNNAYIL, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

12 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SWALIHA   P

ABDUL NASAR P 
(FTHR)

16/277  PALAKKAL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

13 12/01/2026 AYSHA THAMANNA SALEEM  T M (FTHR) THARAMMAL 
MEETHAL, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, 673323, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

14 12/01/2026 AMEN SHIRJAN ABDUL AZEEZ P P 
(FTHR)

5/155  PUTHIYOTTIL, 
THERUVATHKADAVE, 
ULLIYERI, ORAVIL, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

15 12/01/2026 THOMAS MICHAEL A K MICHAEL (FTHR) AREEPARAMPIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

16 12/01/2026 Hasim P E Mohammed (FTHR) Cherikkam Vayalil, 
Kannadipoyil, 

Panangad, Panangad, 
673612, Kozhikode

  

17 12/01/2026 SISIRA A K SUJITH  E V (HSBN) IMMARATH 
VALAPPIL, OLLUR, 

KUNNATHARA, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

18 12/01/2026 SNEHA P SAJEEVAN P (FTHR) THENGIDA 
KUZHIYIL, KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERY

  

19 12/01/2026 NABEEL SHAN M P PAKKU (FTHR) M P HOUSE, MANAD 
KAKKANCHERI 
POST, ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERI, 
673323, ULLIYERI

  

20 12/01/2026 MOHAN DAS  RAMAN NAIR (FTHR) OTTADICHALIL 
PARAMBA, 

KANNIPOYIL, 
ATHOLI, 

MODAKKALLOOR, 
673323, BALUSSERI

  

21 12/01/2026 Surya P J Jayarajan (FTHR) Parachalil, Vayalada, 
Kathalad, Vayalada, 

673612, Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

22 12/01/2026 JINTU C J BIJU VARGHEESE 
(HSBN)

PEZHUKATTIL, 
POOVATHAMKUNNU, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

23 12/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNATH ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

571, KARAKKANDY, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

24 12/01/2026 HASNA K FARIS K (HSBN) KUNIYIL, IYYAD, 
SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

25 12/01/2026 KALANA MARIYAM  
P

IMBICHIMAMMU P 
(FTHR)

193 
PANDIKASALAYIL, 
THRIKKUTTISSERY, 

AVITANALLUR, 
VAKAYAD, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

26 12/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI  V KHADAR (FTHR) VARIYANGAL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  

27 12/01/2026 PARTHIP SUJITH SUJITH  KRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

KRISHNA, 
NIRMALLUR, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

28 12/01/2026 ABDHULLA SHAMIL 
M B 

BASHEER 
MANITHODIKA 

(FTHR)

MANITHODIKA, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

29 12/01/2026 SHASNA P K YOUSAF (FTHR) PULINHOLIKUNNUMMAL, 
MATTANODE, 

KAYANNA, 
MATTANODE, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

30 12/01/2026 SHYJA V K SREEDHARAN  NAIR 
(FTHR)

ASHIRVAD CHERIYA 
ARUMBAYIL, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, 673323, 

KOYILANDY

  

31 12/01/2026 MOIDEEN KOYA KUTTIMAMMY 
(FTHR)

3/237 A  AYOLI, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

32 12/01/2026 ANJALY JAYAN ARUN KUMAR M K 
(HSBN)

13/24 
MELEKUTTIYIL, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

33 12/01/2026 REVATHI C V SAJINEESH P M 
(HSBN)

NAYANA, 
ANNASSERY, 

THALAKULATHUR, 
ANNASSERY, 673317, 

KOZHIKODE

  

34 12/01/2026 ASHIJA PARVEEN K RAZACK K (FTHR) KUNNATH, 
PANANGAD, 
KOZHIKODE, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

35 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED FINAN 
T V 

ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

THEKKE VELIYOTT, 
PALOLI, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

36 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NABEEL M S 

MANAF P M (FTHR) UMMINIKUNNUMMEL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

37 12/01/2026 Nidal Noushad Noushad M (FTHR) Nuaija, Puthoorvattam, 
Balussery, Thuruthiyad, 

673612, Koyilandy

  

38 12/01/2026 AKSHAY SREENIVAS SREENIVASAN 
(FTHR)

POTTANKANDY, 
VAYALADA, 

KANTHALAD, 
VAYALADA, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

39 12/01/2026 RAJALAKSHMI MOHAN DAS  (HSBN) OTTADICHALIL, 
KANNNIPOYIL, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLOOR, 
673323, BALUSSERY

  

40 12/01/2026 FABI FATHIMA M MUHAMMAD SAVAD 
P P (HSBN)

06/440 
AYANIKUNNUMMAL, 
MADATHUMPOYIL, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

41 12/01/2026 BIJU VARGHESE GEORGE (FTHR) PEZHUMKATTIL, 
POOVATHAMKUNNU, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

42 12/01/2026 JAMES THANKAMMA 
(MTHR)

KAKKAKOODUNGAL, 
CHERUKKAD, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

43 12/01/2026 MINHAJ  T IBRAHIM  E (FTHR) THAYYULLATHIL, 
PALOLI, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

44 12/01/2026 FAHMIYYA K RAJULA P P (MTHR) 13/290  KUNIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDI

  

45 12/01/2026 HAFSATH K ABDUL NASIR T P 
(HSBN)

THODUPOIL, 
NEROTH, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERI

  

46 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MIFZAL  A C

HAMEED A C  (FTHR) AMMICHALIL, 
THIRUVODE, 

KOTTUR, 
THIRUVODE, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

47 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAMIL 
C V

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

10/148  PAYYAM 
PUNATHIL 

THAZHAM, V K 
ROAD, ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

48 12/01/2026 GAYATHRI K SHANMUGHAN E 
(FTHR)

08/170 A , KUNNOTH, 
BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 

BALUSSERY, 673612, 
QUILANDY

  

49 12/01/2026 ANUKRISHNA  G S SAYOOJ K K (HSBN) KAPPIKKUNNUMMAL, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

KANTHALAD, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

50 12/01/2026 NAFEESA ABDUL RAZAQUE 
(HSBN)

ECHINGAPOYIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARSSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

51 12/01/2026 THANKAMMA JAMES (HSBN) KAKKAKOODUNGAL, 
CHERUKKAD, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

52 12/01/2026 MUHSINA N K MOOSA (FTHR) PILAVULLATHIL, 
UMMINIKUNNUMMAL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

53 12/01/2026 NIYA SUNIL K SUNIL KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

1/248 A, THENANGAL 
HOUSE KARUMALA 

P O, BALUSSERY  
SIVAPURAM 

VILLAGE, 
KARUMALA, 673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

54 12/01/2026 IRSHAD ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

08/225, CHIRAKKAL, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

55 12/01/2026 SHABANA SHERIN N SAINUL ABID (HSBN) KOORAPOYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

56 12/01/2026 Anshidha M A Asharaf M (FTHR) Mangarathodi, 
Kalangali, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

57 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SINAN 
CP 

Ashraf CP (FTHR) Cheriyaparampath, 
Poonath, Avitanallur, 

Poonath, 673614, 
Balussery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

58 12/01/2026 SHAHARBANU  M N RIYAS (HSBN) MAVULLORKANDY, 
VAKAYAD, 

AVITANALLUR, 
VAKAYAD, 673614, 

BALUSSERY

  

59 12/01/2026 Magna K P LALDAS K P (FTHR) ASHIRWAD  
CHERIYA 

ARUMBAYIL, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

60 12/01/2026 SAJINA C A AMMAD C A (FTHR) VALIYAKANDATHIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

61 12/01/2026 HAMNALASIYA  K ASSAINAR (FTHR) KAVUNGAL, PALOLI, 
KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

62 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED   
FAWAZ 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) VADAKKEPEROOKKIL, 
KOOTTALIDA, 

AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

63 12/01/2026 FATHIMA SILDA C P FAISAL M (HSBN) MARYANGATTU 
HOUSE, 

KOOMMULLY, 
ATHOLI, 

MODAKKALLUR, 
673323, KOYILANDI

  

64 12/01/2026 BINDU CHALIL KALLYANI (MTHR) POONDORAKKANDY, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM P O, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

65 12/01/2026 SHABANA SHERIN K 
T 

AHAMMAD RIYAS T 
P (HSBN)

KANNACHAMVEETTIL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

66 12/01/2026 MUHSINA  C K MUHAMMADALI  C 
K (FTHR)

CHIRAKKARAKANDY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

67 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
BARHAQ N P

BASHEER 
NAYIPARAMBIL 

(FTHR)

DHARUL 
HAMDH,NAYIPARAMBIL, 

KOLAKKAD, 
ATHOLI, 

KOLAKKAD, 673315, 
KOYILANDY

  

68 12/01/2026 Abdu Salam Athruman (FTHR) Melepunathil, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

69 12/01/2026 HAFSEENA T M ABDUL JALEEL M 
(HSBN)

MELEDATH, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  

70 12/01/2026 MAYAN KUTTY P A KHAMARUNNEESA 
(WIFE)

17/602 PANDATH, 
ATHIKODE, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, BALUSSERY

  

71 12/01/2026 ASMUNNISA HARIS P (HSBN) PILATHOTTATHIL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

72 12/01/2026 ABDUL BASHEER T KUNHAHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

PULIYULLA KANDY, 
KUTTAMBOOR, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

73 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFNAN MAJEED T (FTHR) THATHOTH, 
KARUMALA JUMA 

MASJID, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

74 12/01/2026 SUHARA AMMED KOYA V K 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL, IYYAD, 
SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

75 12/01/2026 ATHULYA I R DIJIL RAJ M K (HSBN) manaliyil thazhekuni, 
Atholi, Atholi, Atholi, 

673315, koyilandy

  

76 12/01/2026 Niha Fathima K Abdul Razak K (FTHR) Kurunnangal, Vattoli 
Bazar, Sivapuram, 

Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

77 12/01/2026 AKSHAY M C RAJAN (FTHR) 9/726 
VAIDYARUKANDY 

MEETHAL, 
KOLAKKAD, 

ATHOLI, 
KOLAKKAD, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

78 12/01/2026 AYISHA JABEEN N MUJEEB RAHMAN N 
(FTHR)

NORAVANA, 
MUNDOTH, 

KAKKANCHERY, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

79 12/01/2026 JAMSHEER T V M JAISAL P (OTHR) 03/419, THAZHATHU 
VEETTIL, ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

80 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANSAR 
K

MAJEED (FTHR) 08/105 A KAPPATTA, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

KOLAKKAD, 673315, 
KOYILANDI

  

81 12/01/2026 RAFNA K K ANSHU (HSBN) 202 A 
THIRUMANGALATH, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

82 12/01/2026 ATHIRA P M AKHIL B (HSBN) 445 KUNNATH, 
NARATH, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDI

  

83 12/01/2026 SAHIDA  V M ABDUL  BASHEER 
(HSBN)

PULIYULLA KANDY, 
VEERIYAMBRAM, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

84 12/01/2026 NAJA FATHIMA O P BADARUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

09/446 A, 
KORANKANDY, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

KINALUR, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

85 12/01/2026 Anshif SHAJID (FTHR) EDATHIL, 
KAKKANCHERI, 

ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERI, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

86 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIHAB P K

MUHAMMED KOYA 
(FTHR)

PUTHALATH 
KANDY, PALOLI, 

KOTTUR, 
THIRUVODE, 673614, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

87 12/01/2026 MATHEW P M MICHAEL (FTHR) PULICKAL, 
VATTACHIRA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

88 12/01/2026 FATHIMA FAJA SUHAIL K K (HSBN) SUHANAS, 
KONGANNUR P O, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOZHIKODE

  

89 12/01/2026 ADHIL  V K ABDUL MAJEED V K 
(FTHR)

VATTAKANDY, 
VALLIYOTH, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

90 12/01/2026 SANA FATHIMA  S R SADIQUE (FTHR) PARAKKAL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

91 12/01/2026 FEMIN K S SUBAIR (FTHR) KANNOTH, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

92 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NASEEF  E K

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) 06/298  
EDAKKANDITHAZHA, 

ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
KOLAKKAD, 673315, 

KOYILANDI

  

93 12/01/2026 AYSHA HANAN SHAREEF P (FTHR) PILAVULLATHIL, 
UMMINIKUNNU, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

94 12/01/2026 RAHUL MOHAN DAS (FTHR) OTTADICHALIL 
PARAMBA, 

KANNIPOYIL, 
ATHOLI, 

MODAKALLOOR, 
673323, BALUSSERI

  

95 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAVAS FAISAL P (FTHR) 19/122 A  
PUTHIYOTTIL, 

THORAYI, 
MODAKKALLUR PO, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

96 12/01/2026 SHOUKATHALI P SHAKEELA (WIFE) 351/
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673614, BALUSSERY

  

97 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAJIYA 

FAYAS REHMAN 
(HSBN)

9/488  MELEDATH 
THAZHE, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

98 12/01/2026 FATHIMA RINSHA C MAMMAD KOYA 
(FTHR)

MAKKATT, 
NADUVANNUR 

POST, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

99 12/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN K 
K

VELUNAIR (FTHR) 2/214 
AREEKKUZHIYIL, 

KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
BALUSSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

100 12/01/2026 Hiba Muhammad Ali E 
P 

Muhammad Ali (FTHR) CHEENICKAL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

101 12/01/2026 JAMAL T M FATHIMA SUHARA 
(WIFE)

3/162A PARAKKAL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673674, 

BALUSSERY

  

102 12/01/2026 SHAFNA SHERIN T V MEHANAS HAMEED 
H S (HSBN)

KALLARA, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

103 12/01/2026 NIHAL K M HAMEED K M (FTHR) KIZHAKAYIL 
MEETHAL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

104 12/01/2026 SHAHEER  K V ABOOBACKER K V 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE VEETTIL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

105 12/01/2026 NASREEN V MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

VARIYANGAL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  

106 12/01/2026 HANNA FATHIMA NAJUMUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

THEKKAYIL, 
PALOLI, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

107 12/01/2026 HASEENA C K  NAJEEB K P  (HSBN) PUTHIYAMBRA, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

108 12/01/2026 SHERBIN FARZANA 
M P 

NOUSHAD K C (FTHR) MEETHALEPATH, 
PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

VATTOLIBAZAR, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

109 12/01/2026 BEENA V BAIJU (HSBN) 005/259 A, 
PADINHARE 

KANNORA CHALIL, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

BALUSSERY, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

673612, QUILANDY

  

110 12/01/2026 MINHA FATHIMA K P ASHRAF K P (FTHR) KIZHAKKE 
PILACHERI, 

NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

111 12/01/2026 MUNAVVIRALI K K RAFEEQUE  K A 
(FTHR)

KAKKATTUMMAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

112 12/01/2026 AYISHA NUSAIBA K ABDUL HAKKEEM  
(HSBN)

Habeeba manzil, 
madathupoyil, 

unnikulam, unnikulam, 
673572, thamarassery

  

113 12/01/2026 HASNA A JUNAID  C K (HSBN) VARIYANGAL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

114 12/01/2026 JIMMY MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) PULICKAL, 
VATTACHIRA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

115 12/01/2026 NAJEEB K P ABDULLA (FTHR) PUTHIYAMBRA, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

116 12/01/2026 AMAR SHEBIN F FAISAL C (FTHR) 20/510 ADUNKUDI 
VEETTIL, 

PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

117 12/01/2026 ASHIKKA FEBIN NOUSHAD K C (FTHR) MEETHALEPATH, 
PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

VATTOLIBAZAR, 
673612, BALUSSRY

  

118 12/01/2026 MARY MATHEW MATHEW P M (HSBN) PULICKAL, 
VATTACHIRA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

119 12/01/2026 AYISHA  C UNAIS  K S (HSBN) KUNNUMMAL, 
UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

120 12/01/2026 ISMAIL K A AHAMMADKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KAKKATTUMMAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

121 12/01/2026 ABDUL JAMAL 
MECHANARI 

MARIYAM (MTHR) 137, MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDI

  

122 12/01/2026 MAIMOONA HARIS HARIS K M (HSBN) ENJAKALA, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARSSERY

  

123 12/01/2026 NISHARATH P M ZAKARIYA  
KOLANGARAM 
POYIL (HSBN)

KOLANGARAM 
POYIL, 

KANTHAPURAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

124 12/01/2026 SAMSHEER MUHAMMED (FTHR) KANNACHAM 
VEETTIL 

KALLARAMKETTIL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

125 12/01/2026 DIYANA SALEEM MUHAMMED 
NABEEL MAKI A P 

(HSBN)

ANAPPARAKKAL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

126 12/01/2026 DIVYA N K SAJEESH (HSBN) KODAKKALLUR, 
MATTANODE, 

KAYANNA, 
MATTANODE, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

127 12/01/2026 SALMANUL FARISI  
C K

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

CHUNDAN 
KUZHIYIL HOUSE, 

MANGAD, 
SIVAPURAM, 

MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

128 12/01/2026 NUHA FATHIMA HANEEFA (FTHR) C P HOUSE, NARATH, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

129 12/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA M 
M 

MUJEEB M M (FTHR) MANICHERI, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

130 12/01/2026 UVAIS K T ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

POOVANKANDIYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

131 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MAHFIL  

MUSTHAFA M E 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL AMAL, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDI

  

132 12/01/2026 ABU IMBICHIMOYTHI 
(FTHR)

OTHENACHAN 
KANDY, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

133 12/01/2026 FARISA K P RAYEES T K (HSBN) 10/358 
KUTTIYAMPARAMBATH, 

CHOYIKULAM ,  
KONGANNUR POST, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

134 12/01/2026 ASWIN E K BABU E K (FTHR) MANGIPUTHIYEDATH, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

135 12/01/2026 AMAN ROSHAN  U P NISAR  M K (FTHR) UNIRAM POYIL, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

136 12/01/2026 DEVANANDA K P Shaju K P (FTHR) Kavumkunnuparambil, 
Kannadipoyil, 
kannadipoyil, 

kannadipoyil, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

137 12/01/2026 RIJEESH P MUHAMMED (FTHR) KARAYATT, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

138 12/01/2026 MUHSINA P K SOUBAN  V K (HSBN) PANAYAMKANDY, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

139 12/01/2026 HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD (FTHR) PARAMMAL 
VETTIKAD, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

140 12/01/2026 SHALOOL SHAJI A K SHAJI A K (FTHR) KOOTTUMKAL, 
KAKKAYAM, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KAKKAYAM, 673527, 

KOYILANDY

  

141 12/01/2026 SHAHANA  C H MUSTHAFA  C (HSBN) CHERUVATH, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

142 12/01/2026 RINSHAD K NASEEMA N K 
(MTHR)

rarichan kandy, 
eramangalam, balussery, 
eramangalam, 673612, 

KOYILANDY

  

143 12/01/2026 BINDU  T K MURALEEDHARAN 
M K  (HSBN)

THIYYAKANDI, 
KINALUR, 

PANANGAD, 
KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

144 12/01/2026 ASWATHI BABU E K (FTHR) MANGIPUTHIYEDATH, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

145 12/01/2026 NOUSHAD K C PARIYEYI (FTHR) MEETHALEPATH, 
PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

VATTOLIBAZAR, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

146 12/01/2026 MIFAZ  M K RASHEED  M K 
(FTHR)

PLEASANT VILLA 
THAYYIL THAZHAM, 

KOLIYOTTU 
THAZHAM 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, QUILANDY

  

147 12/01/2026 Avanthika M B Mohanan P (FTHR) Othenachan Kandy, 
Vattoly Bazar, 

Thamarassery, Vattoly 
Bazar, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

148 12/01/2026 SUDHAKARAN KARIYATHAN (FTHR) 18/319 A / 
THAZHEPOYIL, 
KOKKALLUR, 
BALUSSERY, 

KOKKALLUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

149 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHINAS 

Haris K (FTHR) 205/A/Ayamkott, 
Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

koyilandi

  

150 12/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA K ALI (FTHR) KADUKKOT, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

151 12/01/2026 DEVANANDA P S SWANI K (FTHR) POURNAMI, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

152 12/01/2026 Rishad T P Mujeeb  Rahman 
(FTHR)

Vellachal Poyil, Vattoli 
Bazar, Balussery, 

Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 
Panangad

  

153 12/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA AJUL ARSHAD A K 
(HSBN)

KURUNGOTT, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

154 12/01/2026 JAHANAIZZATH V T HARIS P A (HSBN) PAREKKATTU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDI

  

155 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNAVIR C M

RIYAS (FTHR) 15/126A  
THARAMALAYIL, 

VELUR WEST, 
ATHOLI, 

MODAKKALLUR, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

156 12/01/2026 ALEESHA P A PUSHKARAN C 
(FTHR)

VELUTHINAMPURATH( SREERAMPURAM), 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

157 12/01/2026 SALMAN AABIS K SALEEM K (FTHR) 13/234 
KUVVAKKATTUMMAL, 

ERAMANGALAM, 
BALUSSERY, 

ERAMANGALAM, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

158 12/01/2026 ASWATHI VISWANATHAN 
(FTHR)

KARAPARAMBIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

159 12/01/2026 NANDAMITHRA S SHONY K (FTHR) POURNAMI, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

160 12/01/2026 RISHAD  K M RASAK C M (FTHR) 1/191  KIZHUVANA 
MEETHAL, 

KAKKANCHERY, 
ULLIYERI, 

KAKKANCHERY, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

161 12/01/2026 Rajeswari C MANI (FTHR) RAROTH MEETHAL, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

162 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHIQUE M K 

USMAN (FTHR) MUNDAN 
KULANGARA 

MEETHAL, KAVIL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERY

  

163 12/01/2026 ISHA PRASEED PRASEED K (FTHR) KOLOTH, 
KOYAKKAD, 

ULLIYERI VIA, 
ORAVIL, 673323, 

KOYILANDY

  

164 12/01/2026 ATHIRA RAJ A R RAJESH (FTHR) ATHIKKOTT, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

165 12/01/2026 BIJU MALAYIL BEENA (WIFE) MALAYIL, 
THALAKKULATHUR, 
THALAKKULATHUR, 
ANNASSERY, 673317, 

KOZHIKODE

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

166 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAHIM MENAF (FTHR) THAITHOTTATHIL, 
ELATHUR, 
ELATHUR, 

ELATHUR, 673303, 
KOZHIKKODE

  

167 12/01/2026 LABEEB MUHSIN ABDHU SALI (FTHR) THACHAKKOTT, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDI

  

168 12/01/2026 ARUSHI BABU P BABU (FTHR) 269. 
PUTHIYAMBRAMMAL, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASEERY

  

169 12/01/2026 Akash c MANI (FTHR) RAROTH MEETHAL, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

170 12/01/2026 NAJIYA NASRIN P MUHAMMAD 
JAWAD V P (HSBN)

PANDIKASALAYIL, 
BALUSSERY, 

ERAMANGALAM P 
O, ERAMANGALAM, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

171 12/01/2026 ASHITHA S H MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (HSBN)

10/235A  HAMNAF 
KOLIYOTTU 

KUNIYIL, 
KOLIYOTTU 

THAZHAM, ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

172 12/01/2026 FATHIMA NASRIN  K ABDULLA (FTHR) KOORIPPURATH, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM
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applications have been received)
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BALUSSERI

Revision identity

173 12/01/2026 SMITHA J K JANAKI N C (MTHR) ALOKKANDI HOUSE, 
ATHOLI VIA, 

MODAKKALLUR 
POST, 

MODAKKALLUR, 
673315, KOZHIKODE

  

174 12/01/2026 VENU K CHATHU NAIR 
(FTHR)

16/387 MAVEETTIL, 
VELUR WEST, 

ATHOLI, VELUR 
WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDY

  

175 12/01/2026 DILSHAD M S SUDHEER  M K  
(FTHR)

PUTHIYTTIL, 
NARATH, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI P O, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

176 12/01/2026 MINI SANTHOSH (HSBN) CHERUKARA, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDI

  

177 12/01/2026 LIHAN MUHAMMAD 
N

NASEEMA N (MTHR) NITTANATTUMMAL, 
BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 

THURUTHIYAD, 
673612, KOYILANDY

  

178 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
FARHAN P P 

ASHRAF (FTHR) PUTHIYAMBARAMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

179 12/01/2026 AGAL GOVIND GOVINDAN (FTHR) PARACHALIL, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

180 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED AMEEN 
M K

HASEENA (MTHR) MANANGALICHI 
KANDY, M M 
PARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

181 12/01/2026 HANIYA NAFEESA P 
P

MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA P P (FTHR)

10/235 A HAMNAF  
KOLIYOTTU 

KUNIYIL, 
KOLIYOTTU 

THAZHAM, ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

182 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHIQUE N K

MOIDU (FTHR) NADUKKANDY, 
CHALIDAM, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

183 12/01/2026 SHAMEEMA 
THASNEEM K

ABDULLA K (FTHR) KOORIPPURATH, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

184 12/01/2026 LIYA FATHIMA T K SHAMSUDHEEN T K 
(FTHR)

THATTARUKANDI, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

185 12/01/2026 MALAVIKA T K RATHEESH T K 
(FTHR)

11/186 
THIYYAKANDY, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

186 12/01/2026 Aswin Krishna B Unnikrishnan T P 
(OTHR)

Ullas Bhavan, 
Narayamkulam, Kottur, 

Moolad, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

187 12/01/2026 MINNATH SADIK  K  K (FTHR) KUNNANKADAVATH, 
PANAYI, 

BALUSSERY, 
KOKKALLUR, 673612, 

KOYILANDY

  

188 12/01/2026 HAMEED  K M KOYOTTY (FTHR) 196/
KOZHIKULANGARAMEETHAL, 

OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

189 12/01/2026 IRFAN T K MUSTHAFA T K 
(FTHR)

THATTARUKANDY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

190 12/01/2026 AKSHAYA P K NISHA  (MTHR) Thaikkandi, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

191 12/01/2026 Arjun P Rajan P (FTHR) Ponoyil, Puthoorvattam, 
Balussery, Thuruthiyad, 

673612, Koyilandy

  

192 12/01/2026 Devapriya S R Ratheesh (FTHR) 5/229 Paingatt  Poonath, 
Poonath, Avitanallur, 

Poonath, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

193 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS 
A P 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

ANAPPARAKKAL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

194 12/01/2026 Shamna K Shereefa (MTHR) 7/420, Karuvannur, 
Karuvannur, 

Naduvannur, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

195 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHEEN P M 

ABDUL NASER 
(FTHR)

PUVATHUMMANNIL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

196 12/01/2026 NAJILA BANU FIROZ (HSBN) KUNNATH THAZHE, 
KANNIPOYIL, 

ATHOLI, 
KOLAKKAD, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

197 12/01/2026 ANJANA CHANDRAN BINDHU (MTHR) ANJANABHAVAN, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

198 12/01/2026 RIFA FATHIMA P P RAFEEQUE K C 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAM POYIL, 
KANNANKODE, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

199 12/01/2026 DEEPAK N K DEEPA  N K (MTHR) 125/
NAMBIDIKANDY, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

200 12/01/2026 ABDUL SUBHAN M S SAMSEER (FTHR) MALAKKUNNATH, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERRY

  

201 12/01/2026 HANIYA SHIRIN N F FASAL VARIS N M 
(FTHR)

468, NADUKKANDY, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
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Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
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202 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
M 

MAJEED M (FTHR) 13/274 
MENOKKANDY 

THAZHE, FATHIMA 
MANZIL 

PUTHANCHERI, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673620, KOYILANDI

  

203 12/01/2026 Minu S Subramanian  E K 
(FTHR)

Valiyaveettl, Near AUP 
School,Balussery, 

Balussery, Balussery, 
673612, Koyilandi

  

204 12/01/2026 Harichand  prakashan (FTHR) Pulisserikandy, 
kongannur, Atholi, 

Kongannur, 673315, 
Koyilandy

  

205 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
NADHIL ISHAN PK 

AMINA  (FTHR) MEETHALE 
VALAPPIL, kongannur, 

ATHOLI, kongannur, 
673315, KOYILANDI

  

206 12/01/2026 Nisha K C Balaraman (HSBN) Karochalil, Kottur, 
kottur, Thiruvode, 
673614, Koyilandy

  

207 12/01/2026 Arshin Vishnu  K K Geetha Konthalath 
Kandy (MTHR)

Konthalath kandy, 
Kanayankode, Ulliyeri, 
Kunnathara, 673620, 

Koyilandy

  

208 12/01/2026 HARSHAL JAFAR J N NASARI (MTHR) Miladi Vettath, Kinalur, 
Kinalur, Kinalur, 

673612, Thamarassery

  

209 12/01/2026 Ardra N Pradeepan N (FTHR) Nediyarambath, 
Kongannur, Atholi, 
Kongannur, 673315, 

Koyilandy

  

210 12/01/2026 Nived S R Sajeevan  E V (FTHR) Parayil, kottur, kottur, 
thiruvode, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

211 12/01/2026 Sonet Mathew Mathew  (FTHR) Kallarackal, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

212 12/01/2026 Muhammed M Muhammed M (FTHR) 16/218 Marukalayil, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

213 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADNAN V V 

FIROZ V V (FTHR) VAZHAKKAM 
VEETTIL, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

214 12/01/2026 RANA FATHIMA P K ABDUL RAZAK P K 
(FTHR)

PEETTAKANDY, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

215 12/01/2026 Muhammed Aflah M Muhammed M (FTHR) 16/218 Marukalayil, 
Panangad, Panangad, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

216 12/01/2026 Sojat Mathew Mathew (FTHR) Kallarackal, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

217 12/01/2026 HANA NOUFAL NOUFAL THONDIYIL 
(FTHR)

NADUVILAKANDY, 
KOONANCHERI, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

218 12/01/2026 Bestin Benny Benny Joseph (FTHR) Muttathukunnel house, 
Erappamthod, 
Koorachundu, 

Cherrukadu, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:49 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

219 12/01/2026 Aswin KT Satheesan (FTHR) Kunnummal Thazhe, 
Kongannur, Atholi, 
Kongannur, 673315, 

Koyilandy

  

220 12/01/2026 RIFA K P RASHID C K (HSBN) chethakkandy, Iyyad, 
shivapuram, Iyyad, 

673574, thamarassery

  

221 12/01/2026 Muhammed mishal  M N Abdul Majeed  (FTHR) Thayyullathil meethal, 
mannankavu, 

NADUVANNUR, 
mannankavu, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


